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1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
1 New World Non-Annuals
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins

Class Description
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Full Description
Lucania goodei
Fundulus cingulatus 3 Mile Creek, Elberta, AL
Lucania goodei
Plancterus zebrinus Prairie dog town fork of Red River Tx
Jordanella floridae Tampa 06-3
Cyprinodon albivelis Rio Galeana
Fundulus chrysotus (Melanistic) Panacea, FL
Plancterus zebrinus Prairie dog town fork of Red River Tx
Jordanella floridae Tampa 06-3
Jordanella floridae
Fundulus grandis saguanus Gulf of Mexico, Mississippi
Cyprinodon variagatus Cresent Lake Bahamas
Cyprinodon variagatus Cresent Lake Bahamas
Jordanella floridae
Cyprinodon variagatus Crescent Lake Bahamas
Rivulus mahdiaensis GUY 06-04
Rivulus derhami Tingo Maria PCCC 11/1
Rivulus sp. Red Sea
Rivulus cylindraceus Al Castro strain
Rivulus xiphidius Crique Boulanger
Rivulus montium Nombre de Dios PAN 2012-27
Anablepsoides hoetmeri NH vd BB 13/2
Rivulus weberi
Rivulus ribesrubrum COL 08-11
Rivulus cylindraceus Al Castro
Rivulus sucubti Filo del Tallo, PLL 08/02
Rivulus sp. Kuna Yala PAN 2012-24
Rivulus cryptocallus Martinique
Rivulus geayi
Rivulus rectocaudatus Iquitos
Rivulus derhami Tingo Maria
Rivulus weberi La Florida, PAN 2012-3
Rivulus gransabanae THV2010-10 San Rafael De Kamoiran
Rivulus mahdiaensis GUY 06-04
Rivulus iridescens aff. Rio Dos De Mayo
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Registrant
Russ Feilzer
Ken Normandin
Russ Feilzer
Allan Semeit
Russ Feilzer
Allan Semeit
Ken Normandin
Allan Semeit
Russ Feilzer
Jeff Wasley
Gary Hoover
Darrell Clendinnen
Darrell Clendinnen
Larry Brown
Edd Kray
Bill Gallagher
Ken Normandin
Howard Wu
Rick Ivik
Gary Greenwood
Ken Normandin
Jan Willem Hoetner
Allan Semeit
Scott Graner
Allan Semeit
Ken Normandin
Ken Normandin
Gary Haas
Wim Suijker
Jeff Wasley
Sandy Binder
Ken Normandin
Bill Gallagher
Thuan Nguyen
Bill Gallagher

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Award

5/30/2016

Points
95
90
89
85
84
83
81
81
80
80
79
78
77
67
64
98
97
96
95
93
92
90
90
89
85
84
84
83
82
81
81
80
78
75
75
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2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
2 Non-Annual Rivulins
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
3 New World Annuals
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
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Full Description
Rivulus frenatus GUY 09.06.02 Rockstone
Rivulus cryptocallus Isle of Martinique
Rivulus sp. QuB Buenos Aires PAN 2012/2
Rivulus weberi trio
Simpsonichthys santanae #3
Opthalmolebias constanciae Bara de Sao Joao
Hypsolebias sertanejo "ltacarimbi"
Austrolebias nigripinnis "Paysandu"
Pituna obliquoseriata HvdB 14/26
Hypsolebias antenori
Leptolebias aureoguttatus Iguape
Nematolebias papilliferus
Simpsonichthys boitonei
Opthalmolebias constanciae BSJ
Austrolebias nigripinnis RK99
Opthalmolebias constanciae Barra de Sao Joao
Spectrolebias filamentosus ABPV 07-1
Pterolebias luelingi BOL HV 2015-07
Austrolebias affinis "RT 5 KM 399"
Gnatholebias zonatus La Mervedes Ven 2015-01
Notholebias minimus Campo Grande CGRJ 01-12
Simpsonichthys santanae Santana River
Nothobranchius korthausae Yellow
Nothobranchius fuscotaeniatus Katanga N 97-9
Nothobranchius ugandensis N'Gobo UGM 09/18
Nothobranchius guentheri Zanzibar

Nothobranchius rubripinnis Mbezi River TSTS 2012-20

Nothobranchius korthausae Red

Nothobranchius kafuensis Kayuni State Farm
Nothobranchius rachovii Beira 98
Nothobranchius polli Kyembe DRCH 2008-02
Nothobranchius kilomberoensis Ifakara TAN 95-4
Nothobranchius palmqvisti Panguni TZ 94-7
Nothobranchius polli Kyembe DRCH 2008-2

Nothobranchius rubripinnis Kizko TAN RD 2005-47
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Registrant
Ryan Grisso
Howard Wu
Michael McNamee
Rick Ivik
Sumer Tiwari
Sumer Tiwari 2nd
Mark Amen 3rd
Carlos Pereyra
Jan Willem Hoetner
Paul Christ
Ryan Grisso
Gary Greenwood
Jack Heller
Jim Kostich
Howard Wu
Jeff Wasley
Howard Wu
Howard Wu
Carlos Pereyra
Howard Wu
Shane Essary
Gary Haas
Jim Kostich 1st
Tom Kean 2nd
Rian Snoek 3rd
Jim Kostich
Jim Kostich
Jim Kostich
Paul Christ
Jim Kostich
Keith Cook
Jim Kostich
Jon Lobello
Tom Kean
Keith Cook

Award

1 st and BOS

5/30/2016

Points
75
75

0

0
95
93
92
87
86
85
85
83
83
83
82
82
81
81
80
79
77
37
85
83
82
81
79
78
78
78
77
77
75
75
75
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4 Nothobranchius
4 Nothobranchius
5 Fundulopanchax
5 Fundulopanchax
5 Fundulopanchax
5 Fundulopanchax
5 Fundulopanchax
5 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax
6 Fundulopanchax (Paraphyosemion)
6 Fundulopanchax (Paraphyosemion)
6 Fundulopanchax (Paraphyosemion)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)

(

(

(

except Paraphyosemion)
except Paraphyosemion)
except Paraphyosemion)
except Paraphyosemion)
except Paraphyosemion)
except Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
Paraphyosemion)
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7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
7 Fundulopanchax sjoestedti (Blue Gularis)
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex. Calliurum Group)
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex. Calliurum Group)
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex. Calliurum Group)
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex. Calliurum Group)
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Full Description
Nothobranchius eggersi Ruvu River Bridge
Nothobranchius kilomberoensis Ifakara TAN 1995-4
Fundulopanchax scheeli red dot
Fundulopanchax oeseri
Fundulopanchax filamentosus Majidun, NG MM 14
Fundulopanchax deltaensis
Fundulopanchax arnoldi Ughelli, NG MM 14
Fundulopanchax arnoldi Ughelli NG MM14
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus ADL 13-15 Misaje
Fundulopanchax gardneri Innidee
Fundulopanchax gardneri Innidere
Fundulopanchax gardneri JOS Plateau
Fundulopanchax gardneri Innidere
Fundulopanchax gardneri Gold
Fundulopanchax puerzli Dibeng
Fundulopanchax amieti
Fundulopanchax gardneri Innidere
Fundulopanchax gardneri Misaje
Fundulopanchax gardneri Nigerianum
Fundulopanchax gardneri
Fundulopanchax gardneri nigerianus Rayfield
Fundulopanchax gardneri Innidere
Fundulopanchax mirabilis Traudae Tinto
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti Warri
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti Niger Delta
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti ADK 11-432
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti
Fundulopanchax sjoestedti Funge ADK 11-432
Aphyosemion ogoense pyrophore GHP blue
Aphyosemion ogoense 80-24
Aphyosemion maculatum ABDEK 12/495 Lolo
Aphyosemion gabunense
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Registrant
Rian Snoek
Keith Cook
Gary Haas
Michael McNamee
Bill Gallagher
Art Leuterman
Bill Gallagher
Yucheng Su
Bill Logue
Michael McNamee
Edd Kray
Jim Kostich
Gary Pack
Larry Brown
James Russell
Gary Haas
Larry Brown
Rick Ivik
Larry Brown
Carlos Pereyra
Oleg Kiselov
Jim Kostich
Jim Gasior
Bill Logue
Jim Kostich
Jeff Wasley
Jim Kostich
Jim Kostich
Darrell Clendinnen
Darrell Clendinnen
Jim Kostich
John Metzger
Gary Pack
James Mazzola lll
Heinz Ott

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Award

5/30/2016

Points
75
75
93
87
81
80
77
66
95
91
87
86
86
84
83
83
83
81
81
80
75
75
69
93
92
91
90
89
84
71

0
97
93
92
91
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8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.
8 Mesoaphyosemion (ex.

Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)
Calliurum Group)

9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
9 Mesoaphyosemion (Calliurum Group)
10 Aphyosemion (Chromaphyosemion)
10 Aphyosemion (Chromaphyosemion)
10 Aphyosemion (Chromaphyosemion)
10 Aphyosemion (Chromaphyosemion)
10 Aphyosemion (Chromaphyosemion)
10 Aphyosemion (Chromaphyosemion)

11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion
11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion
11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion
11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion
11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion
11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion
11 Callopanchax, Archiaphyosemion and Scriptaphosemion

12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
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Full Description

Aphyosemion cameronense South mako kou ABDEK 12/482

Aphyosemion striatum Lambarene
Aphyosemion gabunense marginatum

Aphyosemion cameronense South Makokoi ABDEK 12-482

Aphyosemion mimbon GBBS 99-22

Aphyosemion cameronense S. Makokou ABDEK 12-482

Aphyosemion tirbaki BSWG 97-8

Aphyosemion striatum

Aphyosemion striatum Rems 00/34
Aphyosemion campomaanense ABK 2007-181
Aphyosemion australe Orange

Aphyosemion celiae

Aphyosemion celiae Winifredae

Aphyosemion australe Gold

Aphyosemion celiae Winiffedae Ebonji
Aphyosemion australe BSWG 97-24 CAP ESTERIAS
Aphyosemion calliurum CI 2015

Aphyosemion australe CaP Estérias, BSWG 97-24
Aphyosemion riggenbachi Ndokama
Aphyosemion volcanum Kampina CA 03-14
Aphyosemion riggenbachi Ndokama
Aphyosemion splendopleure tiki Green
Aphyosemion loennbergii Kopponga
Aphyosemion bivittatum Fungé
Scriptaphyosemion schmitti Juarzon
Nimbapanchax jeanpoli Daro GF 6/11
Scriptaphyosemion geryi Guinea
Scriptaphyosemion guignardi Sougetta
Callopanchax occidentalis Malai 03-11
Scriptaphyosemion guignardi Mamou
Nimbapanchax petersi Banko Park
Aphyosemion schioetzi Ngombe 791-1
Aphyosemion sp. Lobaye

Aphyosemion exiguum Moyenam ADK 2010-305
Aphyosemion bochtleri GWW 86-11
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Registrant
Jim Gasior
Jim Kostich
Oleg Kiselov
Gary Pack
James Mazzola lll
Scott Graner
Mark Hlavaty
Andy Jameson
Andy Jameson
Keith Cook
Jim Kostich
Gary Haas
Gary Pack
Gary Greenwood
Mark Hlavaty
Allan Semeit
Jan Willem Hoetner
John Boylan
Mark Hlavaty
Wim Suijker
Gary Greenwood
Larry Brown
Keith Cook
Allan Semeit
Thomas Milkuhn
Thomas Milkuhn
Gary Pack
Gary Greenwood
Tom Kean
Ken Normandin
Gary Greenwood
Rick Ivik
Bill Logue
Keith Cook
Gary Greenwood

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Award

5/30/2016

Points

90
89
87
83
82
80

0
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83
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80
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70
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70
69
94
85
84
84
81
78

95
94
93
90
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12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
12 Aphyosemion (All Others)
13 Epiplatys
13 Epiplatys
13 Epiplatys
13 Epiplatys
13 Epiplatys
13 Epiplatys
13 Epiplatys
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
14 Any Other Old World
15 Matched Breeding Pairs
15 Matched Breeding Pairs
15 Matched Breeding Pairs
15 Matched Breeding Pairs
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Full Description
Aphyosemion elberti Matapit blue JVC 05
Aphyosemion hera
Aphyosemion dargei Mbam
Aphyosemion sp. Cofe 2010/23
Aphyosemion rectogoense 95-16
Aphyosemion ocellatum GJS 00-5 Sika-Sika
Aphyosemion ocellatum Nzenzele
Aphyosemion ocellatum GJS 00/5 Sika sika
Aphyosemion cyanostictum GBN 88/29
Aphyosemion elberti Foimgan
Epiplatys dageti monroviae
Epiplatys huberi Douengui GJS 00-02
Epiplatys roloffi
Epiplatys lamottei
Epiplatys ansorgii Massana GJS 00/2
Epiplatys infrafasciatus Baroi
Epiplatys sp. Bidou
Aphanius mento Ereli Konya Turkey
Aplocheilus panchax
Aplocheilus lineatus Red
Aplocheilus blockii Kerala backwaters
Procatopus similis
Poropanchax sp. Gabon
Aplocheilus panchax
Aplocheilus lineatus red
Aplocheilus panchax Blue
Valencia letourneuxi CORFU
Pachypanchax sakaramyi
Aplocheilus panchax Malaysia
Aphanius mento Zengen
Aphanius mento

Aphyosemion volcanum Chute d'Ekom HCM 99/1
Gnatholebias zonatus La Mervedes Ven 2015-01

Procatopus aberrans
Rivulus cylindraceus Al Castro
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Registrant
John Metzger
Shane Essary
James Mazzola lll
James Russell
Sandy Binder
Gary Pack
Jim Gasior
John Metzger
Jim Gasior
Jim Gasior
Jim Kostich 1st
Darrell Clendinnen 2nd
Rick Ivik 3rd
Rick Ivik
Heinz Ott
Steve Waldron
Jeff Wasley
Jim Kostich 1st
Jim Kostich 2nd
Jeff Wasley 3rd
Ron Harlan
Edd Kray
Jeff Wasley
Jim Kostich
Rick Ivik
Gary Greenwood
Russ Feilzer
Darrell Clendinnen
Tony Pinto
Jan Willem Hoetner
Art Leuterman
John Metzger 1st
Howard Wu 2nd
Edd Kray 3rd
Russ Feilzer

Award

5/30/2016

Points
89
86
86
85
85
80
70
70

0

0
80
79
78
74
72
69
69
96
95
94
93
93
92
92
92
91
91
90
89
88

0
94
91
90
86
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Clas: Class Description Full Description Registrant Award Points
15 Matched Breeding Pairs Poropanchax sp. Gabon Jeff Wasley 81
15 Matched Breeding Pairs Aphyosemion celiae Winifredae Ebonji Mark Hlavaty 77
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